# OP \$40.00 4930155

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408193

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Security Systems, Inc.		11/01/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jeffrey S. Nunberg
Street Address:	1876 N.W. 7th Street
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33125
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4930155	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-356-7550

**Email:** mark@marksteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Stein

Address Line 1:2999 N.E. 191st StreetAddress Line 2:Mark Stein Law, Suite 330Address Line 4:Aventura, FLORIDA 33180

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=11-23-16 JNunberg Executed Assignment for ISS LOGO DESIGN#page1.tif source=11-23-16 JNunberg Executed Assignment for ISS LOGO DESIGN#page2.tif source=11-23-16 JNunberg Executed Assignment for ISS LOGO DESIGN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0790

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS is made by INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEMS INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), which has a principal business address of 1876 N.W. 7th Street, Miami, Florida 33125, in favor of JEFFREY S. NUNBERG, a citizen of the United States of America ("Assignee"), having a principal residential address of 3545 Anchorage Way, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133, effective and dated as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2016.

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently using and has previously used, and is the sole legal and beneficial owner of, the following United States Trademark Registration:

Registration Number 4,930,155 for the mark known as ISS LOGO DESIGN (the "Mark") registered on April 5, 2016 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

WHEREAS, in order to clarify and resolve any questions or issues regarding ownership of the Mark, Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire and accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation, registration of the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in, to and under the registration with the USPTO referred to above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark.

The foregoing conveyance, transfer and assignment includes, without limitation, (i) the trademark registrations and trademark applications with respect to the Mark (and the registration with the USPTO referred to above) and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof; (ii) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; (iii) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (iv) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this trademark assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignor's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, certificates, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documents, as

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0791 may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark pursuant to this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS to Assignce, or any assignce thereof or successor thereto.

Upon execution of this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS all right, title and interest in and to the Mark (and in, to and under the registration with the USPTO referred to above) shall be owned solely, completely and exclusively by Assignce, free and clear from any and all liens, claims, encumbrances or rights of reversion of any nature.

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS and the assignment contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

Dated: November 1, 2016		INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEMS INC [ASSIGNOR]  By: Post   President & CEO
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	) ) SS:	
The foregoing ASSIG? me this <u>73</u> day <u>Harman</u> me or has produced	NMENT OF TRAE 2016 by Tefer as identi	DEMARK RIGHTS was acknowledged before  He is personally known to iffication.
Notary: 1/1/1/10/4/PP Print Names Nathalies	i Marile	
[NOT REAL SEAD COMMISSION OF EXPIRES APRIL NOTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	# FF983875 9.2020	

Assignment of Trademark Rights Page 3

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:		
JEFFREY S. NUNBERG [ASSIGNEE]		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	) ) SS:	
The foregoing Assignme by Telling Yurk y as identific		his 33 day Awardar, 2016 1 to mp or has produced
Notary: Notary: Notary: Notary: Nathalie Di	*	
[NOTARIAL SEAL]		
Notary Public, State of Florismy commission expires: 04/17480314-3		
SPE- NATUALIE PRO		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016** 

MY COMMISSION # FF983875 EXPIRES April 18, 2020 Frontal Mills (1800)